
AGENDA NOTES 

 

Solicitation Name and Number 

Design Build Services for the Gravity Sewer System Rehabilitation, 
Replacement, and Construction – Package No. 3 

Procurement Technician Nia Wilson Laing 

Date Solicitation Proposal 

Rates Expires 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and 

Contract Number of 

expiring/expired contract 

 

Design Build Services for the Gravity Sewer System Rehabilitation, 

Replacement, and Construction – Package No. 3  

 

RFP No. 17-500449 

 

Contract No. 1101754 (Garney Companies, Inc.) 

Previous Contract Number, 

Contractor Name and Award 

Amount 

$22,957,580.00 

 

Contract No. 1101754 (Garney Companies, Inc.)  

$22,957,580.00                    Initial 

$                0.00                   Change Order No. 1 (Time Only) 

$                0.00                   Change Order No. 2 (Term Early) 

$15,895,624.37                   Change Order No. 3 

 

 

  

 

Previous Amount Spent on 

Expiring/Expired Contract 

 

 

 

$29,590,654.43 



Prime Contractor Information 

and LSBE – Subcontractor 

Garney Companies, Inc. (Prime)  
Vice President, Greg Harris  

Years In Business: 37 

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 14 

 

R2T, Inc. (LSBE-DeKalb) 5.22%  

George Ajy 

1841 Peeler Road, Unit C, Dunwoody, GA 30338 

Years In Business: 1 

Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 3 

Engineering services, construction support services 

Amount Spent:  

 

Reeves & Associates Consulting and Training, Inc. (LSBE-DeKalb) 1.52 %  

Gayla D. Ross, Director of Operations 

2296 Henderson Mill Rd, Suite 206, Atlanta, GA 30345 

Years In Business: 22 

Years Doing Business With DeKalb: (see note) 

Public outreach 

Amount Spent:  

 

The Renee Group, Inc. (LSBE-DeKalb) 5.44%  

Shelitha Robertson, President 

3440 Oakcliff Road, Suite 112, Doraville, GA 30340 

Years In Business: 21 

Years Doing Business With DeKalb: (see note) 

Piping subcontractor 

Amount Spent:  

 

R&C Infratech Engineering, Inc. (LSBE-DeKalb) 1.31%  

Larry Lu 

6479 Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Suite E, Doraville, GA 30360 

Years In Business: 17 

Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 11 

Engineering Support; Procurement for Equipment and Materials 

Amount Spent:  

 



 Angie’s Enterprise, Inc. (LSBE-DeKalb) 1.09%  

Blossom Bryan, Owner 

6998 Rogers Lake Road, Lithonia, GA 30058 

Years In Business: 17 

Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 15 

Dump truck hauling services 

Amount Spent:  

 

Lori’s Transportation & Excavation, LLC (LSBE-MSA) 0.87%  

Lori Marxmiller 

2475 Northwinds Pkwy, Ste, 200, Alpharetta, GA 30009 

Years In Business: 18 

Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 15 

Concrete Trench Cap, Asphalt Mill & Overlay, Concrete Curb & Gutter 

Amount Spent:  

 

Environmental Consortium, LLC (LSBE-DeKalb) 5.44%  

Reginald Veasley 

1631 Fieldgreen Overlook, Stone Mountain, GA 30888 

Years In Business: 16 

Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 11 

Safety Officer/Piping Subcontractor 

Amount Spent:  

 

Attachments  User Department Change Order Request No. 4 

 


